

Geeves and Halsall, Vol. 52, No. 2, August 1987

Page 216

In right column, third line from bottom should read:

cooperative units with one site occupied by

Page 217

First line of text (beneath Fig. 1 legend) should be deleted.

“Units with three occupied sites” should read:

$$= [\square \square \square] \frac{4 \cdot 3 \cdot 2}{3 \cdot 2} K_a^3 [\times]^3 (1 + K_T^{-1} + 3K_b + \frac{3 \cdot 2}{2} K_b^2 + K_b^3)$$

The line below this expression should read:

$$\text{Units with four occupied sites} = [\square \square \square \square] \frac{4 \cdot 3 \cdot 2 \cdot 1}{4 \cdot 3 \cdot 2 \cdot 1}$$


---